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GRAPHICAL DETERMINATION OF INPUT IMPEDANCE OF 

REPEATING COIL WITH ANY TERMINATING IMPEDANCE 

94E COIL 

l. GENERAL 

1.01 This section contains transmission char-
acteristics of 94E repeating coils, and 

charts for graphically adding the effect of a 
94E coil to, or subtracting it from, any given 
positive impedance. 

1.02 The method of using these charts is given 
in detail in Section 304-200-100. 

1.03 Since capacitors are usually associated 
with repeating coils, a table of react­

ances of l mf and 4 mf at various frequencies 
is given belovr for convenience. The actual 
values of commercial capacitors may be 8 to 10 
per cent higher. 

Freq. 
~ 1 mf 4 mf 

200 -j 796 -j 199 
300 -j .531 -j 133 
.500 -j 318 -j 80 

1000 -j 1.59 -j 40 
2000 -j 80 -j 20 
3000 -j .53 -j 13 

2. COIL CONNECTIONS 

2 

Zx 
l 
6 Zr 

----1 5 

2.01 The 94E is a unity ratio coil; therefore, 
the charts are also valid for the ca~e in 

which windings (2-l) (6-.5) are interchanged 
with windings (4-3) (8-7). The capacitors 
shown in each side are electrically equivalent 
to and correspond to the units usually fur­
nished at the midpoints of the windings in 
standard circuits. 

3- LIST OF CHARTS 

Chart 

200 Cycles per Second 1 
300 II II II 2 
.500 II II II 3 

1000 II II II 4 
2000 II II II .5 
3000 It II " 6 
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SECTION 304-200-101 

TRANSMISSION CHARACTERISTICS OF 9LE REPEATING COILS 

MISCELLANEOUS DATA 

INNER WINDINGS (2-1} AND (o-5), PARALLEL WOUND, EACH 725 TURNS #30EC, 20A~ 15~ 
OUTER WINDINGS (14-3) AND {8-7), PARALLH WOUND, EACH 725 TURNS #29£C, 20.11.± 15~ 
SILICON STEEL CORE WITH 30 MIL EQUIVALENT SERIES AIR GAP. 
IMPEDANCE RATIO (14-3) (8-7) TO (2-1) (t»-5): 1:1 (±~~). 
INDUCTANCE UNBAlANCE: (2-1) AND (o-5): 0.3~ MX.; (,-3) AND (8-7): 0.3~ MX. 

BASIC IMPEDANCE 1'1£ASUREMENTS 

2 0 FR£ Q. zoe 
CPS (0.375V. A -C, 0 -"00 P1A D-C) 

200 23 +J 217 

3 00 3' +J 316 

500 142 +J ~63 
fi[J 
1 5 

1000 '' +J 817 

1500 106 +J uoe 

2000 150 +J 153 0 

Zoe = OPEN CIRCUIT IMPEDANCE 

Zsc = SHORT CIRCUIT IMPEDANCE. 

= 21+jc.J 0.00295 

c1 = .ooso..u.F 2500 200 +J 1887 

elL= • 01 OILu. F 3 000 2o2 +J 22~0 

I MAGE PAR-1'1[ T[ RS * 
(Qi.JIVALENT T NETWORK TRANSFER CONSTAiiT 

FAE Q. A + j B· A IMAGE IMPEDANCE 

CPS ZA z • c NEP. RAD. DB Zt 

200 ll2 +J 7 50 +J 8bl4 • 2140 -,j .195 2 .11& 18~ +J 200 

3 00 142 +J 11 82 +J 12oo .213 -j .153 1.85 213 +J 2514 

500 142 +J 19 128 +J 1880 .190 _j .113 1.65 21l0 +J 3,2 

1000 ll2 +j 37 277 +J 3500 .165 -J • 06o8 1.143 283 +J 562 

1500 142 +J 56 5.0 +J 55 70 • rs2 -J • 0142 2 1.32 32. +J a• 
2000 ll2 +J 714 1150 +J 8660 .137 -J .0266 1.19 390 +J 1158 

2500 142 +J 92 2fiSO +J 13 700 .119 -J .011.1.2 1. 03 5114 1"J 1603 

3000 142 +J 111 8610 +J 2'b00 .0951l -J .0012 0.83 852 +J 23140 

* 0.75V. A..C, 0-200 MA. D ..C ON ( ll-3) ( 8 -7) 

1: 1 .n 

" 2 
14 2 

ZA ZA " v 

A + · 8 J 

2 

3 1 zc 
8 0 

ZJ ZI 

7 5 7 
7 5 

\J 5 
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ISS 1, SECTION 304-200-101 

INPUT IMPEDANCE OF 94E REPEAT! f\JG COIL chart 1 

WITH ANY TERMINATION 

200 CPS 

FOR EXPLANATION OF USE OF CHARTS SEE SECTION 304-200-100 
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ISS 1, SECTION 304-200-101 

INPUT IMPEDANCE OF 94E REPEATING COIL 
WITH ANY TERMINATION 

300 CPS 

0 200 400 600 &00 1000 1400 1800 1&00 2000 2200 

FOR EXPLANATION OF USE OF CHARTS SEE SECTION 304-200-100 

Chart 2 
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ISS 1, SECTION 304-200-1 01 

INPUT IMPEDANCE OF 94E REPEATING COIL 
WITH ANY TERMINATION 

500 CPS 

FOR EXPLANATION OF USE OF CHARTS SEE SECTION 304-200-100 

Chart 3 
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ISS 1, SECTION 304-200-101 

X 

INPUT JMPEDANCE OF 94E REPEATING COIL 
WJTH ANY TERMINATION 

1000 CPS 

't :tt 
;,_;. •-l· 

Chart 4 

0 zoo 
1-t 
400 600 &00 1000 1200 1400 1600 1soo zooo zzoo R 

FOR EXPLANATION OF USE OF CHARTS SEE SECTION 304-200-100 

Page 6 



ISS 1, SECTION 304-200-101 

INPUT IMPEDANCE OF 94E REPEATING COIL chart 5 
WITH ANY TERMINATION 

2000 CPS 

i:.rt :~J:~l: !::jl~. ;:~:!,t;:.: 
0 zoo •oo eoo 800 1000 1200 1400 1soo r8oo zooo zzoo R 

FOR EXPLANATION OF USE OF CHARTS SEE SECTION 304-200-100 
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ISS 1, SECTION 304-200-101 

INPUT IMPEDANCE OF 94E REPEATING COIL 
WITH ANY TERMINATION 

3000 CPS 

Chart 6 

200 •oo soo eoo rooo 1200 r•oo 1600 l&oo 2000 2200 R 

FOR EXPLANATION OF USE OF CHARTS SEE SECTION 304-200-100 
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